influence the entities. Transactions with these related parties include management fees and accounting services as
follow:

2023 2022

Inlailawatash Limited Partnership - accounting fees $ - $ 9,000
Inlailawatash Limited Partnership - management fees 36,000 36,000
MST Development Corporation Ltd  - accounting fees - 20,000
SPAL General Constructors Limited Partnership - management fees 100,000 100,000
Takaya Holdings Ltd. - management fees 2,557 17,609

$ 138,557 $ 182,609

These transactions are in the normal course of operations and have been valued at the exchange amount which is
the amount of consideration established and agreed to by the related parties.

18. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS

Certain of the comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform with the presentation adopted in the current
period.

19

TSLEIL-WAUTUTH NATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2023

19. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

During the year, it was discovered that tangible capital assets have been under-stated for an asset that had not
been previously capitalized. The following prior year balances have been restated:

For the year ended March 31
As previously
stated in 2022

Adjustments
Increase

(Decrease)
Restated

2023

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Non-financial assets

Tangible capital assets $ 46,349,010 $ 7,625,611 $ 53,974,621
Accumulated surplus 217,725,077 7,625,611 225,350,688

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Revenue

Investment revenue 1,090,431 106,775 1,197,206
Expenses

Public Works 4,619,308 (1,963,649) 2,655,659
Economic Development 788,723 (553) 788,170

Current year surplus (deficit) 16,599,248 2,070,977 18,670,225
Consolidated Statement of Accumulated surplus

Accumulated surplus at beginning of year 201,125,829 5,661,409 206,787,238
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Capital activities
Purchase of tangible capital assets in the Capital Fund (6,413,759) (1,964,203) (8,377,962)

Investing activities
Net change in funds held in trust - Olympic Legacy
Trust $ (951,357) $ (106,775) $ (1,058,132)

There has been no effect on current year's financial statements.

20

TSLEIL-WAUTUTH NATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2023

20. SEGMENTED INFORMATION

As indicated  in note 1 (d) the First Nation conducts its business through reportable segments as follows:

Administration:
The Administration department provides operational and program support to the First Nation. It also manages the
Nation's financial records to ensure that the government's operations are fiscally responsible and accurate financial
results of government programming are being reported.

Community Development: